Wind Mountain 2012 NI 43-101 Resource Update

2012 Mineral Resource Estimate highlights increased value in the project

• Indicated resource increased to 570,500 oz gold

• Inferred resource increased to 354,300 oz gold

• Indicated resource contains 14,736,000 oz silver, whereas no previous silver resource reported

• Inferred resource contains 10,115,000 oz silver, whereas no previous silver resource reported

8

BVA:TSX.V | BRTN:STU  BVA:TSX.V | BRTN:STU
BGAVF:OTCQB

See news release NR-06-12 dated April 11, 2012 for details of the resource update. Mineral resources that are

not mineral reserves do not have demonstrated economic viability. Inferred resources are considered too

speculative geologically to have economic considerations applied to them that would enable them to be

classified as mineral reserves. There is no assurance that any part of the resources will ultimately be

converted to mineral reserves.

BVA:TSX.V | BRT: FSE

Wind Mountain 2012 NI 43-101 Resource Update

Sensitivity to Pre-tax Cash-flow, Operating and Capital Costs

9

BVA:TSX.V | BRTN:STU  BVA:TSX.V | BRTN:STU
BGAVF:OTCQB

Cash-Flow Sensitivity
 Revenue

NPV@5%, in

thousands IRR Gold Price* Silver Price*

-30% (50,466)$   NA 910$   17.09$

-20% (19,301)$   -8% 1,040$   19.54$

-10% 11,799$   12% 1,170$   21.98$

Base 42,898$   29% 1,300$   24.42$

+10% 73,997$   44% 1,430$   26.86$

+20% 105,097$   59% 1,560$   29.30$

+30% 136,196$   74% 1,690$   31.75$

*Assumes no change in recovery

 Operating Cost

NPV@5%, in

thousands IRR

-30% 110,868$   64%

-20% 88,212$   53%

-10% 65,555$   41%

Base 42,898$   29%

+10% 20,241$   17%

+20% (2,415)$   4%

+30% (25,072)$   -11%

 Capital Cost

NPV@5%, in

thousands IRR

-30% 60,750$   50%

-20% 54,799$   42%

-10% 48,849$   35%

Base 42,898$   29%

+10% 36,948$   24%

+20% 30,997$   20%

+30% 25,046$   16%

Leveraged to Gold price, less so with Silver due to
low recovery with heap-leach processing

BVA:TSX.V | BRT: FSE

Wind Mountain 2012 PEA Block Model

$1,300 Au

Pit Outline

Gray – air photo

Black – drill holes

Red – Indicated Au Resource

Yellow – Inferred Au Resource

Blue – PEA $1,300 Au Pit

Inferred In-filled w/

2012 Drilling, but

Resource not

updated

10

BVA:TSX.V | BRT: FSE

Feeder Target & Resource Expansion

$2,000 Au

Pit Outline

(2012)

Gray – air photo

Black – drill holes

Red – Indicated Au Resource

Yellow – Inferred Au Resource

Purple – PEA $2,000 Au Pit*